

## Cold Springs Easter Egg Hunt 2024 Saturday, March 30<sup>th</sup>

## Free Easter Egg Hunt: 11am start

Rain, wind, or snow - we plan on hosting the Cold Springs Easter Egg Hunt!



## **Easter Egg Hunt Details:**

11am START!!

Meet at the Cold Springs Family Center

Gates to the Middle School field/hunt area open at 10:45am

(THERE IS NO ENTRANCE TO THE FIELD FROM THE MIDDLE SCHOOL; YOU MUST ENTER THROUGH THE COLD SPRINGS FAMILY CENTER'S PROPERTY).

Please note, dogs are not allowed on school grounds.

We will have 4 age groups, with each group starting at a separate time, one after the other. Youngest goes first.

Age groups: 0-3\*; 4-5; 6-8; 9-12

\*Parents only allowed to assist 0-3; NO OTHER PARENTS ON THE FIELD

Plan on arriving PRIOR to 11am for ALL AGES as it goes quickly!
We start at 11 am sharp! Parking will be limited, please walk to the event if possible.
Check your eggs for prizes that MUST BE PICKED UP at the day of the event!

## More Activities:

The EASTER BUNNY will be here!

**SCAVENGER HUNT with Prizes!** 

Local crafters and vendors will be inside from 9-12pm along with Deja Brew Coffee outside The Blood Drive is outside from 9am-1pm – call the Family Center at 775-657-6388 to sign up

**VOLUNTEERS AND CANDY STILL NEEDED. Please see the front desk for details!** 

THANK YOU to our Sponsors and donors: Katie Grace Foundation, Woodland Village and Lifestyle Homes Foundation.

Thank you to Cold Springs Middle School, Cold Springs Valley Church and our Volunteers for your support and assistance

Family Center Outreach will be collecting non-perishable foods donations for our community.